KPRC-TV PUBLIC FILE CERTIFICATION
(LICENSE RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENTS)

This certifies (i) that the attached pre-filing renewal announcement was

broadcast at the dates and times listed below:

Date Time

February 1, 2014 S
February 16, 2014 B:10:31
March 1, 2014 q:15:4Dpm
March 16, 2014 3.55:53 am

And (i) that the attached post-filing renewal announcement was broadcast at the

dates and times listed below:

Date Time
April 1, 2014 D:20:59 pm
April 16, 2014 Wl > am
May 1, 2014 4£.20: 39 pw
May 16, 2014 qg55: |2 ann
June 1, 2014

1:40: 34

June 16, 2014

519 :Lpm

Signed and dated this u day of June 2014.

ot Fullo

DC: 4964563-1



PRE-FILING LICENSE RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENT - DRAFT TEXT

On May 16, 2006, KPRC-TV was granted a license by the Federal
Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until
August 1, 2014.

Our license will expire on August 1, 2014. We must file an application for license
renewal with the FCC by April 1, 2014. When filed, a copy of this application will be
available for public inspection at www.fcc.gov. It contains information concerning this
station’s performance during the last eight years.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal
application and to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file
comments and petitions with the Commission by July 1, 2014.

Further information concerning the Commission’s broadcast license renewal
process is available at {supply station studio address} or may be obtained from the
FCC, Washington, DC, 20554, www.fcc.gov.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR AIRING: The pre-filing announcement should be aired by
KPRC-TV on February 1 & 16 and March 1 & 16, 2014 (only once on each of those four
days). At least two of the required announcements must be broadcast between 6 p.m.
and 11 p.m. (5 p.m. and 10 p.m. Central and Mountain time). The two remaining
announcements may be broadcast at any time on the scheduled days. In presenting
the pre-filing announcements, TV stations must use visuals with the licensee’s and the

FCC’s addresses when this information is being orally presented by the announcer.



POST-FILING LICENSE RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENT - DRAFT TEXT

On May 16, 2006, KPRC-TV was granted a license by the Federal
Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until
August 1, 2014,

Our license will expire on August 1, 2014. We have filed an application for
renewal with the FCC. A copy of this application is available for public inspection at
www.fcc.gov. It contains information concerning this station’s performance during the
last eight years.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal
application and to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file
comments and petitions with the Commission by July 1, 2014.

Further information concerning the Commission’s broadcast license renewal
process is available at {supply station studio address} or may be obtained from the
FCC, Washington, DC, 20554, www.fcc.gov.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR AIRING: The post-filing announcement should be aired
by KPRC-TV on April 1 & 16, May 1 & 16, and June 1 & 16, 2014 (only once on each of
those six days). At least three of the required six announcements must be aired
between 6 p.m. and 11 p.m. (5 p.m. and 10 p.m. Central and Mountain time), at least
one must be aired between 9 a.m. and 1 p.m., at least one must be aired between 1
p.m.and 5 p.m., and at least one must be aired between 5 p.m. and 7 p.m. In
presenting the post-filing announcements, TV stations must use visuals with the
licensee’s and the FCC's addresses when this information is being orally presented by

the announcer.



KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promgo
KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promo
KPRC TV Promo

02/01/14
02/16/14
03/01/14
03/16/14
04/01/14
04/16/14
05/01/14
05/16/14
06/01/14
06/16/14

pot Manager: Placed, 02/01/14-06/22/14

310442
310442
310442
310442
310442
310442
310442
310442
310442
310442

8:14:17 PM
8:10:31 AM
9:15:48 PM
8:56:53 AM
5:20:59 PM
11:11:13 AM
4:20:35 PM
9:53:13 AM
7:40:39 PM
5:19:47 PM

DLW ~NC; S LN =

—_

1:00

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

FCC
FCC
FCC
FCC
FCC
FCC
FCC
FCC
FCC
FCC

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

[Sorted by: Date]

WIDE%RBIT

BEPORT

Spot Manager: Placed, 02/01/14-06/22/14 (06/17/14 8:54:02 AM)

Page 1 of 1



