## KPRC-TV PUBLIC FILE CERTIFICATION (LICENSE RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENTS)

This certifies (i) that the attached pre-filing renewal announcement was broadcast at the dates and times listed below:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>		
February 1, 2014	8:14:17pm		
February 16, 2014	8:10:31 am		
March 1, 2014	9:15:48 pm		
March 16, 2014	8:55:53 am		

And (ii) that the attached post-filing renewal announcement was broadcast at the dates and times listed below:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>		
April 1, 2014	5:20:59 pm		
April 16, 2014	11:11:13 am		
May 1, 2014	4:20:35 pm		
May 16, 2014	9:53:13 am		
June 1, 2014	7:40:39 pm		
June 16, 2014	5:19:47pm		
M			

Signed and dated this 2 day of June 2014.

Kathini Filler

## PRE-FILING LICENSE RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENT - DRAFT TEXT

On May 16, 2006, KPRC-TV was granted a license by the Federal Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until August 1, 2014.

Our license will expire on August 1, 2014. We must file an application for license renewal with the FCC by April 1, 2014. When filed, a copy of this application will be available for public inspection at www.fcc.gov. It contains information concerning this station's performance during the last eight years.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal application and to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions with the Commission by July 1, 2014.

Further information concerning the Commission's broadcast license renewal process is available at {supply station studio address} or may be obtained from the FCC, Washington, DC, 20554, www.fcc.gov.

\* \* \*

INSTRUCTIONS FOR AIRING: The pre-filing announcement should be aired by KPRC-TV on February 1 & 16 and March 1 & 16, 2014 (only once on each of those four days). At least two of the required announcements must be broadcast between 6 p.m. and 11 p.m. (5 p.m. and 10 p.m. Central and Mountain time). The two remaining announcements may be broadcast at any time on the scheduled days. In presenting the pre-filing announcements, TV stations must use visuals with the licensee's and the FCC's addresses when this information is being orally presented by the announcer.

## POST-FILING LICENSE RENEWAL ANNOUNCEMENT - DRAFT TEXT

On May 16, 2006, KPRC-TV was granted a license by the Federal Communications Commission to serve the public interest as a public trustee until August 1, 2014.

Our license will expire on August 1, 2014. We have filed an application for renewal with the FCC. A copy of this application is available for public inspection at www.fcc.gov. It contains information concerning this station's performance during the last eight years.

Individuals who wish to advise the FCC of facts relating to our renewal application and to whether this station has operated in the public interest should file comments and petitions with the Commission by July 1, 2014.

Further information concerning the Commission's broadcast license renewal process is available at {supply station studio address} or may be obtained from the FCC, Washington, DC, 20554, www.fcc.gov.

\* \* \*

INSTRUCTIONS FOR AIRING: The post-filing announcement should be aired by KPRC-TV on April 1 & 16, May 1 & 16, and June 1 & 16, 2014 (only once on each of those six days). At least *three* of the required six announcements must be aired between 6 p.m. and 11 p.m. (5 p.m. and 10 p.m. Central and Mountain time), at least *one* must be aired between 9 a.m. and 1 p.m., at least *one* must be aired between 1 p.m. and 5 p.m., and at least *one* must be aired between 5 p.m. and 7 p.m. In presenting the post-filing announcements, TV stations must use visuals with the licensee's and the FCC's addresses when this information is being orally presented by the announcer.

## Spot Manager: Placed, 02/01/14-06/22/14

Advertiser	Date	Order	Line	Air Time MC	Length	Ad-ID	Rate
KPRC TV Promo	02/01/14	310442	1	8:14:17 PM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	02/16/14	310442	2	8:10:31 AM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	03/01/14	310442	3	9:15:48 PM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	03/16/14	310442	4	8:55:53 AM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	04/01/14	310442	5	5:20:59 PM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	04/16/14	310442	6	11:11:13 AM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	05/01/14	310442	7	4:20:35 PM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	05/16/14	310442	8	9:53:13 AM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	06/01/14	310442	9	7:40:39 PM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
KPRC TV Promo	06/16/14	310442	10	5:19:47 PM	1:00	FCC	\$0.00
WATER TON BUTTON	Add Since the last	-31-400-71	Day Long	V-1-10 3-14-19	3 10 Kill	THE RESERVE OF	\$0.00